

## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Financial Institutions and Insurance** recommends **HB 2050**, As Amended by House Committee, be amended on page 3, in line 38, by striking all after "a"; in line 39, by striking the first "company"; also in line 39, by striking all the after the stricken material; in line 40, by striking all before the period and inserting "one-time fee of \$2 for each newly certified agent. Such fee shall be non-recurrent and constitute the only appointment fee charged for the duration of such newly certified agent's employment with the appointing company"; also in line 40, after the period, by inserting "Such";

On page 6, in line 24, by striking all after "pay"; in line 25, by striking all before the comma and inserting "a one-time fee of \$5 for each newly certified agent. Such fee shall be non-recurrent and constitute the only appointment fee charged for the duration of such newly certified agent's employment with the appointing company";

On page 7, in line 12, by striking all after "pay"; in line 13, by striking all before the stricken material; also in line 13, by striking "and"; also in line 13, before "pay" by inserting "a one-time fee of \$5 for each newly certified agent. Such fee shall be non-recurrent and constitute the only appointment fee charged for the duration of such newly certified agent's employment with the appointing company. Such companies shall"; in line 41, by striking all before "shall" and inserting "one-time fee of \$5 for each newly certified agent. Such fee shall be non-recurrent

and constitute the only appointment fee charged for the duration of such newly certified agent's employment with the appointing company. Such companies";

On page 53, in line 17, by striking "statute book" and inserting "Kansas register"; and the bill be passed as amended.

\_\_\_\_\_Chairperson